If a Share is held by 2 or more persons as tenants-
in-common, each joint holder must pay this fee. 

 Payable by Owner – Percentage of Prize money and bonuses – 

2% when the value of the prizemoney won on any individual 
race is equal to or higher than seventeen thousand dollars 
$17,000, increasing to 5% once the total value of gross Prize 
money and bonuses earned exceeds the total value of the 
Shares offered under this PDS. 

 Payable by Owner – Percentage of Sale Price – 5% of the gross 

Sale Price (excluding GST), at the Manager’s discretion.